Next   5,000 Gallons   9.49 Per 1,000 Gallons   11.37 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next   15,000 Gallons   7.75 Per 1,000 Gallons   9.28 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next   25,000 Gallons   6.74 Per 1,000 Gallons   8.07 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next   50,000 Gallons   5.74 Per 1,000 Gallons   6.88 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons   4.73 Per 1,000 Gallons   5.67 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 200,000 Gallons   3.75 Per 1,000 Gallons   4.49 Per 1,000 Gallons

Nonrecurring Charges

Meter Tap-On Fee - 5/8″ x 3/4″ Meter $1,000.00

Connection/Turn-On Charge $   55.00

Deposit $   74.00

Meter Test Request Charge $   65.00

Reconnection Charge $   55.00

Reconnection Charge (After Hours) $   65.00

Service Call Investigation Charge $   55.00

Service Call Investigation Charge (After Hours) $   65.00

Damage to Meter Setting or Lid Actual Cost
Meter Relocate Actual Cost

*   Phase I Rates to take effect upon Public Service Commission approval or six months
after filing of application
 Phase II Rates to take effect one year after Phase I Rates take effect

EXHIBIT C

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

Test Year 2018 Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues

Total Metered Sales 1,472,606$   6,461$   a. 1,479,067$

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 50,458   b. 50,458

Misc. Service Revenues 4,075   b. 4,075

Other Water Revenues 54,811   (54,533)   b. 278

Total Operating Revenues 1,527,417   1,533,878$

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 546,881   15,313   c. 562,194

Salaries and Wages - Officers 27,600   27,600

Employee Pensions and Benefits 232,337   766   e.

(79,039)   154,063

Purchased Power 271,646   (48,531)   f. 223,115

Chemicals 96,555   (17,250)   f. 79,305

Materials and Supplies 130,293   130,293

Contractual Services 24,938   24,938

Transportation Expenses 44,455   44,455

Insurance 51,209   51,209

Bad Debt Expense 18,672   18,672

Miscellaneous Expenses 60,417   60,417

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,505,003   1,376,260

Depreciation Expense 855,250   (50,677) g. 804,573

Taxes Other Than Income 40,119   1,171 h. 41,290

Total Operating Expenses 2,400,372$   2,222,124$

Net Utility Operating Income (872,955)$   (688,246)$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,222,124$

Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments i. 294,003

Additional Working Capital j. 58,801

Total Revenue Requirement 2,574,927

Less: Other Operating Revenue 54,811

Interest Income 2,972

Nonutility Income -

Revenue Required From Retail Rates 2,517,144

Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates (1,479,067)

Required Revenue Increase 1,038,077$

[…]

2021 7,100$   10,060$   37,083$   9,463$   17,500$   37,070$   38,500$   38,430$   84,720$   13,569$   293,495$

2022 7,400   9,740   40,000   8,350   18,000   36,420   39,500   37,570   85,144   13,145   295,269

2023 7,800   9,410   40,000   7,150   18,500   35,740   40,500   36,680   85,570   12,719   294,069

2024 8,100   9,060   40,000   5,950   19,500   35,050   41,500   35,770   85,998   12,290   293,219

2025 8,500   8,690   42,083   4,750   20,000   34,320   42,500   34,830   86,429   11,860   293,962

TOTALS 38,900$   46,960$   199,167$  35,663$   93,500$   178,600$  202,500$  183,280$  427,860$  63,584$   1,470,013

Average Principal & Interest 294,003$

Average Coverage 58,801$

Hyden-Leslie County Water District

KRWFC Series 2012E2001 RD Series 91-02 2012 RD Series 91-05 2012 RD Series 91-09 2021 KIA Loan

EXHIBIT D

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

Test Year 2018 Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues

Total Metered Sales 1,472,606$   6,461$   a. 1,479,067$

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 50,458   b. 50,458

Misc. Service Revenues 4,075   b. 4,075

Other Water Revenues 54,811   (54,533)   b. 278

Total Operating Revenues 1,527,417   1,533,878$

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 546,881   15,313   c. 562,194

Salaries and Wages - Officers 27,600   27,600

Employee Pensions and Benefits 232,337   766   e.

(79,039)   154,063

Purchased Power 271,646   (48,531)   f. 223,115

Chemicals 96,555   (17,250)   f. 79,305

Materials and Supplies 130,293   130,293

Contractual Services 24,938   24,938

Transportation Expenses 44,455   44,455

Insurance 51,209   51,209

Bad Debt Expense 18,672   18,672

Miscellaneous Expenses 60,417   60,417

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,505,003   1,376,260

Depreciation Expense 855,250   (50,677) g. 804,573

Taxes Other Than Income 40,119   1,171 h. 41,290

Total Operating Expenses 2,400,372$   2,222,124$

Net Utility Operating Income (872,955)$   (688,246)$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,222,124$

Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments i. 294,003

Additional Working Capital j. 58,801

Total Revenue Requirement 2,574,927

Less: Other Operating Revenue 54,811

Interest Income 2,972

Nonutility Income -

Revenue Required From Retail Rates 2,517,144

Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates (1,479,067)

Required Revenue Increase 1,038,077$

Percent Increase 70.2%

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

Hyden-Leslie County Water District

EXHIBIT E

BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2018 USAGE & EXISTING RATES

SUMMARY:

Customer Classification No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   Residential 40,849   151,181,700   1,238,494$

   Commercial 3,234   34,121,600   244,959

Totals 44,083   185,303,300   1,483,453$

Less Net Billing Adjustments 4,385

Pro Forma Metered Sales Revenue 1,479,067$

ALL RESIDENTIAL METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 15,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 200,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 13,172   13,142,900   13,142,900   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   13,142,900
NEXT 3,000 19,005   61,140,600   38,010,000   23,130,600   -   -   -   -   -   -   61,140,600
NEXT 5,000 6,849   45,387,400   13,698,000   20,547,000   11,142,400   -   -   -   -   -   45,387,400
NEXT 15,000 1,615   22,291,600   3,230,000   4,845,000   8,075,000   6,141,600   -   -   -   -   22,291,600
NEXT 25,000 160   5,312,300   320,000   480,000   800,000   2,400,000   1,312,300   -   -   -   5,312,300
NEXT 50,000 39   2,610,700   78,000   117,000   195,000   585,000   975,000   660,700   -   -   2,610,700
NEXT 100,000 8   954,500   16,000   24,000   40,000   120,000   200,000   400,000   154,500   -   954,500

ALL OVER 200,000 1   341,700   2,000   3,000   5,000   15,000   25,000   50,000   100,000   141,700   341,700
40,849   151,181,700 68,496,900   49,146,600   20,257,400   9,261,600   2,512,300   1,110,700  254,500   141,700   151,181,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 40,849   68,496,900   20.24$   826,784$
NEXT 3,000 49,146,600   5.62   276,204
NEXT 5,000 20,257,400   4.45   90,145
NEXT 15,000 9,261,600   3.63   33,620
NEXT 25,000 2,512,300   3.16   7,939
NEXT 50,000 1,110,700   2.69   2,988
NEXT 100,000 254,500   2.22   565

ALL OVER 200,000 141,700   1.76   249
TOTAL 40,849   151,181,700 1,238,494$

ALL COMMERCIAL METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 15,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 200,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 1,593 915,600 915,600   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   915,600
NEXT 3,000 600 1,974,500 1,200,000   774,500   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,974,500
NEXT 5,000 489 3,380,800 978,000   1,467,000   935,800   -   -   -   -   -   3,380,800
NEXT 15,000 334 5,178,000 668,000   1,002,000   1,670,000   1,838,000   -   -   -   -   5,178,000
NEXT 25,000 106 3,523,200 212,000   318,000   530,000   1,590,000   873,200   -   -   -   3,523,200
NEXT 50,000 52 3,695,300 104,000   156,000   260,000   780,000   1,300,000   1,095,300  -   -   3,695,300
NEXT 100,000 33 4,189,900 66,000   99,000   165,000   495,000   825,000   1,650,000  889,900   -   4,189,900

ALL OVER 200,000 27 11,264,300 54,000   81,000   135,000   405,000   675,000   1,350,000  2,700,000  5,864,300  11,264,300
3,234   34,121,600   4,197,600   3,897,500   3,695,800   5,108,000   3,673,200   4,095,300  3,589,900  5,864,300  34,121,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 3,234   4,197,600   30.36$   98,184$
NEXT 3,000 3,897,500   8.43   32,856
NEXT 5,000 3,695,800   6.68   24,688
NEXT 15,000 5,108,000   5.45   27,839
NEXT 25,000 3,673,200   4.74   17,411
NEXT 50,000 4,095,300   4.04   16,545
NEXT 100,000 3,589,900   3.33   11,954

ALL OVER 200,000 5,864,300   2.64   15,482
TOTAL 3,234   34,121,600   244,959$

Hyden-Leslie County Water District

BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2018 USAGE & PROPOSED PHASE 2 RATES

SUMMARY:
Customer Classification No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
   Residential 40,849   151,181,700   2,108,157$
   Commercial 3,234   34,121,600   416,957
Totals 44,083   185,303,300   2,525,114$

Less Net Billing Adjustments 7,464
Pro Forma Metered Sales Revenue 2,517,650$

ALL RESIDENTIAL METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 15,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 200,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 13,172   13,142,900   13,142,900   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   13,142,900
NEXT 3,000 19,005   61,140,600   38,010,000   23,130,600   -   -   -   -   -   -   61,140,600
NEXT 5,000 6,849   45,387,400   13,698,000   20,547,000   11,142,400   -   -   -   -   -   45,387,400
NEXT 15,000 1,615   22,291,600   3,230,000   4,845,000   8,075,000   6,141,600   -   -   -   -   22,291,600
NEXT 25,000 160   5,312,300   320,000   480,000   800,000   2,400,000   1,312,300   -   -   -   5,312,300
NEXT 50,000 39   2,610,700   78,000   117,000   195,000   585,000   975,000   660,700   -   -   2,610,700
NEXT 100,000 8   954,500   16,000   24,000   40,000   120,000   200,000   400,000   154,500   -   954,500

ALL OVER 200,000 1   341,700   2,000   3,000   5,000   15,000   25,000   50,000   100,000   141,700   341,700
40,849   151,181,700  68,496,900   49,146,600   20,257,400   9,261,600   2,512,300   1,110,700   254,500   141,700   151,181,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 40,849   68,496,900   34.45$   1,407,248$
NEXT 3,000 49,146,600   9.57   470,333
NEXT 5,000 20,257,400   7.57   153,349
NEXT 15,000 9,261,600   6.18   57,237
NEXT 25,000 2,512,300   5.38   13,516
NEXT 50,000 1,110,700   4.58   5,087
NEXT 100,000 254,500   3.78   962

ALL OVER 200,000 141,700   3.00   425
TOTAL 40,849   151,181,700  2,108,157$

ALL COMMERCIAL METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 15,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 200,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 1,593 915,600 915,600   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   915,600
NEXT 3,000 600 1,974,500 1,200,000   774,500   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,974,500
NEXT 5,000 489 3,380,800 978,000   1,467,000   935,800   -   -   -   -   -   3,380,800
NEXT 15,000 334 5,178,000 668,000   1,002,000   1,670,000   1,838,000   -   -   -   -   5,178,000
NEXT 25,000 106 3,523,200 212,000   318,000   530,000   1,590,000   873,200   -   -   -   3,523,200
NEXT 50,000 52 3,695,300 104,000   156,000   260,000   780,000   1,300,000   1,095,300   -   -   3,695,300
NEXT 100,000 33 4,189,900 66,000   99,000   165,000   495,000   825,000   1,650,000   889,900   -   4,189,900

ALL OVER 200,000 27 11,264,300 54,000   81,000   135,000   405,000   675,000   1,350,000   2,700,000   5,864,300   11,264,300
3,234   34,121,600   4,197,600   3,897,500   3,695,800   5,108,000   3,673,200   4,095,300   3,589,900   5,864,300   34,121,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 3,234   4,197,600   51.67$   167,101$
NEXT 3,000 3,897,500   14.35   55,929
NEXT 5,000 3,695,800   11.37   42,021
NEXT 15,000 5,108,000   9.28   47,402
NEXT 25,000 3,673,200   8.07   29,643
NEXT 50,000 4,095,300   6.88   28,176